240

230

220

210

200

190

80°N Zonal Mean Temperature
HN03:6p|<|)bv, H20|:4.5 p’omv :II-OO II]Pa | MElR Al\

.
N

Wy

—|' Max

90%
70%
Mean

30%

llO%
Min
Type | PSC

S M

VA\\\\\/A V\] \/

Type Il PSC

I I I I I I
Jul  Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
1978/1979-2015/2016

Jan | FebI Mar | Apr | May | Jun

2012/2013
2016-07-07T14:05:30Z



